



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 40443 of 2025

Shivam Alias Bhola

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Aditya Yadav, Shivam Yadav, Umesh
Chandra Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Himanshu Mishra

Court No. - 66

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. Learned counsel for the parties are present.
2. As a last opportunity, two weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the informant to file counter affidavit.
3. One week time, thereafter, is granted to the learned counsel for the applicant to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. Place this application on **18.03.2026 in the daily cause list.**

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

February 24, 2026

Siddhant